Registration of a Charge

Company name: DIAMOND PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Company number: 06097645

Received for Electronic Filing: 20/06/2019



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 19/06/2019

Charge code: 0609 7645 0008

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: APARTMENT 1102, CHURCHILL PLACE, CHURCHWILL WAY,

BASINGSTOKE, RG217AA

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JULIE.PILKINGTON@JMW.CO.UK



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 6097645

Charge code: 0609 7645 0008

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 19th June 2019 and created by DIAMOND PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 20th June 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 21st June 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Da	ite:	191	00/10	<u></u>	Advance:	£		(Receipt of which is acknow	wledged)	
Th	The Borrower:		DIAMOND P	DIAMOND PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED						
Th	The Bank:		OneSaving Reliance H and krbs.	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.						
Th	e Pro	perty:	APARTN	MENT 1102 CH	URCHILL PLAC	E, CHURCHILI	. WAY, BASINGSTO	DKE, RG21 7AA		
La	nd Re	gistry T	itle Number:	First Regist	ration					
1.		s Mortga ne Borro		es the OneS	avings Bank	plc Mortgag	e Conditions dat	ed March 2016, a copy of	which has been supplied	
2.		Borrov he Borr	er with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank ower:							
	a)	charge	s the Property	to the Bank	by way of firs	t legal morto	jage;			
	b)	assign	s absolutely to	the Bank th	e benefit of al	l;				
		(i) ri	ghts and claim	s of the Borr	ower now or a	it any time a	gainst tenants o	occupiers of the Property	or their guarantors;	
		(ii) rig	ghts and clain ontractors in re	ns of the Belation to the	orrower now Property; and	or at any ti	me against ma	naging agents, profession	al advisors, suppliers or	
		(iii) gi	uarantees, insi	urances or c	ompensation i	nonies now	or at any time re	lating to any of the Propert	y.	
3.	This	Mortga	age secures fu	rther advanc	es but does n	ot oblige the	Bank to make t	nem.		
				1 101111. 110 0	isposition of t	ne registere	destate by the p	n against the registered t roprietor of the registered	estate is to be registered	
	One WHE	Saving	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the part of the part of the second of the seco	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of	
S	One WHE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
S	One WHER IGNE	eSaving RETH⊟ Dasad	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	nt signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
Si	One WHER IGNEI gnatu	eSaving RE THE D as a d re(s):	s Bank plc refe BORROWER	at signed by erred to in th IS AN INDI errower(s) in	the proprieto e charges reg //IDUAL OR II the presence	or for the tir ister." NDIVIDUAL	d estate by the pose being of the second sec	roprietor of the registered charge dated/	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
Si	One WHEF IGNEI gnatu	eSaving RE THE D as a d re(s):	s Bank plc refe BORROWER leed by the Bo	It signed by erred to in the IS AN INDIVERSITY IN TRANSPORTED TO THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II the presence	or for the tinister." NDIVIDUAL of the witnes	d estate by the pre being of the second with t	e to be separately witnesse ture, name (in BLOCK CA	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed)	
Si	One WHER IGNEI gnatu	eSaving RE THE D as a d re(s):	BORROWER leed by the Bo BORROWER BORROWER leed by the Bo	It signed by erred to in the IS AN INDIVERSITY IN TRANSPORTED TO THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II the presence	or for the tinister." NDIVIDUAL of the witnes	d estate by the presence being of the series	e to be separately witnesse ture, name (in BLOCK CA	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed) APITALS), and address:	
Si	One WHER IGNEI gnatu	eSaving RE THE D as a d re(s): RE THE D as a d	BORROWER leed by the Bo BORROWER BORROWER leed by the Bo	It signed by erred to in the IS AN INDIVERSITY IN TRANSPORTED TO THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II the presence	or for the tinister." NDIVIDUAL of the witnes	d estate by the presence being of the series	e to be separately witnesse ture, name (in BLOCK CA	estate is to be registered _/ in favour of ed) APITALS), and address: APITALS), and address:	
S	One WHER IGNEI gnatu	eSaving RE THE D as a d re(s): RE THE D as a d	BORROWER leed by the Bo BORROWER BORROWER leed by the Bo	It signed by erred to in the IS AN INDIVERSITY IN TRANSPORTED TO THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II the presence	or for the tinister." NDIVIDUAL of the witnes	d estate by the presence being of the second signature. Witness- signature. Witness- signature. Witness- signature.	e to be separately witnesse ture, name (in BLOCK CA) ence of the witness ture, name (in BLOCK CA) ence of the witness ture, name (in BLOCK CA) Education Birmingly Color (in BLOCK CA)	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed) APITALS), and address: House Road nam B15 1TH	
Si	One WHEF IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI	eSaving RE THE D as a d re(s): RE THE D as a d re of Di	BORROWER leed by the Bo BORROWER leed by the Bo rector:	It signed by erred to in the IS AN INDIVERSITY IN TRANSPORTED TO THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR	the proprieto e charges reg /IDUAL OR II the presence	or for the tinister." NDIVIDUAL of the witnes	d estate by the presence being of the second signature. Witness- signature. Witness- signature. Witness- signature.	e to be separately witnesse ture, name (in BLOCK CA Sycamore For Sycamore For Calthorpe Edgbaston, Birming) Edgbaston, Birmingh DX 702678 Edg	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed) APITALS), and address: House Road nam B15 1TH phaston 2	
S	One WHEF IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI IGNEI	eSaving RE THE D as a d re(s): RE THE D as a d re of Di	BORROWER leed by the Bo BORROWER BORROWER leed by the Bo	It signed by erred to in the IS AN INDIVERSITY IN TRANSPORTED TO THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR	the proprieto e charges reg //IDUAL OR II the presence	or for the tinister." NDIVIDUAL of the witnes	d estate by the presence being of the second signature. Witness- signature. Witness- signature. Witness- signature.	e to be separately witnesseture, name (in BLOCK CA	estate is to be registered/ in favour of ed) APITALS), and address: House Road nam B15 1TH phaston 2	

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

